



\$~47

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 285/2025, CRL.M.A. 21741/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21742/2025

ASIF IQBAL TANHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Sachan, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI,

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG with Mr. Ashish Dutta, SPP for the State with Insp. Kamal Singh
Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for R-11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. It is already 04:45 pm
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 20.03.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

‘rs’



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/01/2026 at 12:49:23