



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 285/2025, CRL.M.A. 21741/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21742/2025**

ASIF IQBAL TANHA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. V. Raju, ASJ and Mr. Ashish
Dutta, SPP for State with Inspector
Kamal Kumar and SI Gulab Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
26.05.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on half-day leave after lunch.
2. As directed, relist on 10.08.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 26, 2026/dr